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The ACT 100 grew substantially in 2024.

he 2024 ACT100 index
I added an impressive 96,160 tons
with an index of 3,176,474 tons
capacity. Last year the index grew by more
than 500,000 tons from the retraction of
the index in 2022.

For comparison, the ACT 100 index
in 2023 was 3,080,314. In 2022, it was
2,552,592 and in 2021 it was 2,868,110.

In 2020, the ACT 100 index was
2,778,193. The big retraction in 2022 was
a result of the economic issues, including
supply chain problems caused by the
Covid-19 pandemic.

Amazingly, the ACT 100 index has
settled firmly in the 3 million ton capacity
range for two years straight.

Maxim Crane Works is still number
one, reporting an index of 732,241 tons.
Maxim is not just the first company on the
ACT100, but the first company by a
far margin in excess of 400,000 tons.

The top 10 crane companies stayed

EMPLOYEES
42,281

BRANCHES
814

MOBILE CRANES
15,041

CRAWLER CRANES
3,324
TOTALCAPACITY
3,176,474 tons

NEWCOMERS

—

ACT 100 2025

Submit information for the 2025
ACT 100 by emailing:
d.ann.shiffler@ khl.com or
hannah.sundermeyer@ khl.com.

www.craneandtransportbriefing.com

Headng up

intact for the most part with Maxim,
Bigge and ALL Erection keeping their top
three spots. Buckner HeavyLift, Lampson
International and Marmon Crane Services
round out the top six. The top 10 ended
up with Barnhart moving from 9 to 7,
Mammoet Americas moving from 7 to 8
and J.E Lomma moving from 16 to 9. TNT
Crane & Rigging moved from 8 to the
10t largest company on the ACT100.

Big gainers this year include J.E Lomma
Inc., Lift Source Machinery, Mountain
Crane and Superior Cranes.

In 2024, the number of branches was
the same as 2023 at 814. While branches
increased in 2023, it appears that
consolidation was an important strategy
over the past year. Employee counts were
steady at 42,281.

Top 10 largest cranes

ACT 100

l:'!?l’;z COMPANY NAME LARGEST CRANE CAPACITY
(" Mammoet Americas Mammoet SK6000 6,000
"2 Sarens USA SGC-250 5,500
=} Fagioli Inc. (USA) Liebherr LR 13000 3,300
1 Buckner Heauylift Cranes Liebherr LR 13000 3,300
S Lampson International Lampson Transi-Lift LTL-3000 3,000
'S Deep South Crane & Rigging VersaCrane TC 36000/2 3,000
"1 Maxim Crane Works Manitowoc 31000 2,535
]| Sterett Crane & Rigging Ligbherr LTLM 11200 9.1 1,500
N Guay Liebherr LTLM 11200 1,500
i} Bay Ltd. Liebherr LTM 11200-9.1 1,500
'} Roll Group Americas Liebherr LR 11350 1,500
/M Barnhart Crane & Rigging Demag CC8800 1,315
/& Superior Cranes Inc. Demag CCB800-1 1,375
'8 ALL Family of Companies Liebherr LR 11000 1,200
"} Bragyg Companies Liebherr LR 11000 1,200
| Atlas Crane Service Inc. Liebherr LR 11000 1,200
'8 NCSG Crane and Heauy Haul Liebherr LTM 11200-9.1 1,200
'} Northwest Crane Service* Liebherr LR 11000 1,200
"1 Vic’s Crane & Heavy Haul Inc. Liebherr LR 11000 1,200
-} Bigge Crane and Rigging Company Liebherr LR 11000 1,100
N Mountain Crane Service Liebherr LR 11000 1,100

(|5 Beyel Brothers Manitowoc 21000 1,000
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ACT1 00 is correct and accurate. The editors
y for errors, omissions or erroneous information.

EDITOR’S NOTE: Every attempt was made to assure the information in the
of ACT and employees of KHL Group Americas do not assume respon

Maxim Crane Works UsA 60 2,798 National Paul McDonnell, CEO
Bigge Crane and Rigging Company USA 26 988 National Weston Settlemier, President/CEO
3» ALL Family of Companies (ALL Erection & USA 31 1,600 Worldwide Michael L. Liptak, President
Crane Rental)
4p Buckner Heawylift Cranes USA 250 Worldwide Douglas Williams, President and Chairman
5» Lampson International UsAa 300 Worldwide William Lampson, President
B> Marmon Crane Services USA 52 2,175 Worldwide Tim Benjamin, President
9a Barnhart Crane & Rigging USA 64 1,900 National Alan Barnhart, CEO
7v Mammoet Americas UsA 22 3,000 Worldwide Joost Goderie, CEO
16 A J.F. Lomma Inc. USA 8 180 Worldwide Frank Signorelli, COO
8v TNT Crane & Rigging USA 44 1,750 National Mark Irion, CEQ
10v Beyel Brothers USA 9 400 Regional Mark Beyel, Treasurer
Mv W.0. Grubb Crane Rental USA 12 441  National Doug Adkins, Director of Fleet Operations
13» Deep South Crane & Rigging USA 7 640 USA Mitch Landry, President
14» Bragg Companies USsAa 15 1,400 National Bill Green, Vice President
15 » Sterett Crane & Rigging USA 10 185 National William Sterett Ill, President
18 A Lift Source Machinery USA 2 10 Worldwide Don Udelson, CEO
NEW Guay CANADA 24 650 National Jean-Marc Baronet, President
20 A Mountain Crane Service UsA 7 333 National Paul Belcher, CEO
12v Bay Ltd. Usa 6 3,200 Worldwide Berry Peterson, Vice President
23 A Atlas Crane Service USA 8 200 National Charles Kent, CEO
17 v Sarens USA USA 5 250 Worldwide Lee Rowe, Regional Director
21w Allegiance Crane & Equipment USA 15 530 Regional Justin Romero, CEO
324A Superior Cranes Inc. USA 15 472  Worldwide Joe Everett, President
25 A Marco Crane & Rigging USsA 5] 221  National Dan Mardian, Jr., President
2w NCSG Crane and Heauy Haul CANADA 9 400 National Heather MacCallum, President & CEO
24w Scott-Macon Equipment USA 8 200  Worldwide Allan Woadruff, Executive Vice President
294 Fagioli Inc. (USA) USA 4 148 Worldwide Edoardo Ascione, President
19v ML Crane Group USA 5] 247  National Dave Matz, President
28v RMS Cranes UsAa 5 304  Regional Michael Willenborg, President
27 v Big B Crane USA 3 182 Regional Daniel Basden, President
31» NessCampbell Crane + Rigging USA 10 360 Regional John Anderson, President
30w Northwest Crane Service* USA 1 134  Worldwide Andy Hodges, President
354 Reliable Crane Service USA 5 245 Regional Darrell Shaw, CEO
34 » Wagstaff Crane Service UsA 1 126  Regional Judd Wagstaff, Manager
3Bv Davis Crane Companies UsA 9 350 Regional Dennis Davis, President/CEO
36 » Joyce Crane USA 6 183 Regional Joe Bob Joyce, President
37» Dielco Crane Service UsA 1 128 Regional David Dieleman, President
394 Dozier Crane USA 5 100 Worldwide Dozier Cook, President
46 A Vlic's Crane & Heauy Haul USA 4 250 Regional Nate Jasper, Director of Business Development
41 A Mr. Crane USA 4 200 National Andy M. Steinberg, President & CEO
McRay Crane & Rigging USA 1 Regional Calvin Jones, Executive Director




maximcrane.com
bigge.com

allcrane.com

bucknerheavylift.com
lampsoncrane.com
marmaoncranes.com
barnhartcrane.com
mammoet.com
jflommainc.com
tntcrane.com
beyel.com
wogrubb.com
deepsouthcrane.com
braggcompanies.com
sterettcrane.com
LSMcrane.com
guay.com
mountaincrane.com
bayltd.com
atlascrane.com
sarens.com
allegiancecrane.com
superiorcranes.com
marcocrane.com
ncsg.com
smequipment.com
fagioli.com
mlcranegroup.com
rmscranes.com
bighcrane.com
nesscampbell.com
northwestcraneservice.com
reliablecraneservice.com
wagstaffcrane.com
daviscrane.com
joycecrane.com
dielcocrane.com
doziercrane.com
vicscrane.com
mrcrane.com

mcraycrane.com

1,364
1,079
1,560

10

66
977
618
530
114
626
235
290
265
387
173
131
470
117
198

150
284
178
227
165

413
376
290

179
385
92
51
136
104
66
61
125
29
58
28
26
18
56
22
31
100

Manitowoc 31000
Liebherr LR 11000
Liebherr LR 11000

Liebherr LR 13000
Lampson Transi-Lift LTL-3000
Liebherr LTM1700-9.1
Demag CCB800
Mammoet SK6000
Manitowoc MLC with VPC Maxer & Luffer
Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1
Manitowaoc 21000
Liebherr LR 1750
VersaCrane TC 36000/2
Liebherr LR 11000
Liebherr LTLM 11200 9.1
Liebherr LTM 1750 9.1
Liebherr LTLM 11200
Liebherr LR 11000
Liebherr LTM 11200-9.1
Liebherr LR 11000
SGC-250

Demag ACO700-9

Demag CCB800-1

Grove GMK 7550 w/Megawing
Liebherr LTM 11200-9.1
Tadano ATF 400

Liebherr LR 13000
Liebherr LR 1800
Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1
Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1
Liebherr LR1600/2
Liebherr LR 11000
Liebherr LR1600/2
Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1
Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1
Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1
Liebherr LR 1600/2
Kobelco CK 33006G-2
Liebherr LR 11000
Manitowac 2250 w/Maxer
Liebherr LTM1300-6.2

2,535
1,100
1,200

3,300
3,000
900
1,375
6,000
770
900
1,000
825
3,000
1,200
1,500
900
1,500
1,100
1,500
1,200
5,500
800
1,375
550
1,200
450
3,300
900
900
900
660
1,200
660
900
925
900
660
330
1,200
500
365

732,241
237,380
151,102

133,659
127,748
122,369
103,592
99,689
98,600
97,534
70,315
68,917
57,575
57,322
46,175
43,915
42,780
42,444
38,725
36,873
35,842
35,609
31,689
28,741
27,642
27,419
24,000
23,655
23,523
22,145
19,488
18,830
15,963
15,796
15,183
15,023
14,875
14,195
13,540
13,308
12,950

* Estimate
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COMPANY NAME

Custom Truck One Source

USA

EMPLOYEES

OPERATION

National

SENIOR CONTACT & TITLE
Ryan McMonagle, CEO

2v Digging and Rigging USA 6 207  Regional James Gregory, Jr., President
53 A CraneWorks Inc. USA 10 215 Worldwide Keith Ayers, CEO
43 v CraneWorks RentalWorks* USA 4 280 Regional Kenny Bishop, President
47 A Circle 8 Crane Services USA 5 155  Regional Arnold Mabee, CEO
48 A BOSS Crane & Rigging USA 4 220 National Richard Miller, President
45v Kelley Equipment of Florida* UsAa 2 150 Regional Daniel H. Gold, CEQ
85 A Southwest Industrial Rigging USA 4 139 National Harry Baker, President
55 A G. A West/Legacy Equipment USA 6 1,500 National Gary A. West, President
50 v Ideal Crane Rental USA 6 110 Regional Robert Kalhagen, President
52 » Irving Equipment CANADA 5] 133 National Alan Mansfield, General Manager
59 A Budrovich Contracting USA 4 125 Regional Fred Smith, Vice President, Crane Operations
51v Edwards Inc. USA 6 600 Regional Jamie Ezzell, Crane Division Manager
614 Alamo Crane Services USA 2 60 Regional Marge Ohlenbusch, CEO
52w Allison Crane & Rigging USA 6 185 National Larry Allison Jr., President
57 » R.H. Marlin Inc. USA 1 75 Regional Joe Fox, Vice President
58 » Hill Crane Service USA 3 144 Regional Ronald Hill, CEQ
54 v Kirby-Smith Machinery USA 12 750  National Rickey Bailey, Vice President Crane Division
63 A Blue Hat Crane & Equipment Rental USA 6 130 National Mike Palendat, Equipment Operations Director
56 v Thackray Crane Rental* usa 5] 135 Regional Steve Stunder, CEO
49v Roll Group Americas Usa 7 350 Worldwide Edward Talbot, Managing Director USA
B0 v J J Curran Crane USA 2 31 Regional Jeff Curran, President
... B2 v Crane Service Company USA 9 194  Regional Brian Mazzella, Vice President
;‘E: 5 65 A Phoenix Crane Rental USA 4 95  Regional Mike Knott, President
fg 68 A Superior Rigging & Erecting usa 3 300 National Patrick Lewis, President/CEO
%% 69 A RKM Crane Services CANADA 5 50 Regional Matthew Blackwell, General Manager
_‘f § 44w McNally-Nimergood Company USA 1 35 Regional Jeff McNally, President
£ ; B7 v Connelly Grane Rental Corp. USA 3 950 Regional Michael Connelly, President
E NEW  Alliance Riggers USA 1 80 Regional Phillip H. Cordova, CEO
é 70»  Landwehr Construction USA 3 250  National Matt Fourre, Vice President, Cranes
£ 78 A General Steel Crane & Rigging USA 5 55  Regional Jeff Noland, President
E E 72» Continental Crane/0zark Crane* USA 3 40 Regional Todd Eads, President
E g 74 A Custom Service Crane USA 5 60 Regional Randy Huffman, Vice President
E % 75 A The Boldt Company USA 18 2,319 National Matt Proden, Senior Product Manager
§§ v Padgett Inc. USA 1 150 Regional Laura Bierman, President
gg 73V Omega Morgan UsA 9 750 National Eric Zander, COO
g% 76 » I.B. Dickinson & Sons USA 4 48 Regional Donald Dickinson, President
Eg 77 » Rossco Crane & Rigging USsA 1 75  Regional Ross Kovach, Vice President
zg 80 A D-crane Rental USA 2 35 Regional Rob Domaschko, Owner
Eg‘ 83 A Iron Stag Crane Service USA 2 33 Regional Ned Eisenhart, President
EE NEW Brewer Crane & Rigging USA 1 80 Regional Brent Garcia, President
g3

Tumning data into useful information.

Dobbs Crane Rental

USA

Regional

Business and Equipment

Chris Dobbs, Director of Operations

Management Tools, now with
30 Lift Plan integration!

iCraneTrax.




customtruck.com 268 0 Link-Belt HTC 86110 110 12,500
digrig.com 70 3  Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1 900 12,195
crane-works.com 471 3  Tadano AC 8.500-1 600 12,034
craneworks.com 140 4 Liebherr LTM 1400-7.1 500 12,000
circleBservices.com 59 0 Grove GMK 6300 350 11,867
bosscrane.com 48 12  Liebherr LTM 1750-9.1 900 11,468
kelleyequipment.com 51 25 Demag AC500-2 600 11,400
swirusa.com 65 5 Liebherr LTM 1650-8.1 770 11,300
legacy-equipment.com 38 38  Manitowoc 18000 660 10,361
idealcranerental.com 83 19  Liebherr LTM-1450 8.1 550 10,139
irvingequipment.com 68 15 Liebherr LR 1700 770 9,962
budrovich.com 102 6 Grove GMK 7550 550 9,486
edwardsinc.com 88 7  Demag AC 500-2 600 9,366
alamocrane.com 40 1 Liebherr LTM165-8.2 770 8,737
allisoncrane.com 43 2 Terex AC 500/1 625 8,420
rhmarlin.com 80 15 Grove GMK 7550 550 8,100
hillcrane.com 65 4 Liebherr LTM 1400-7.1 500 8,031
kirby-smith.com 120 6  Manitowoc MLC165-1 182 7,980
bluehatcrane.com 54 17  Grove GMK 7550 550 7,569
thrackraycrane.com 96 5  Liebherr LTM 1400-7.1 500 7,569
roll-group.com 1 17  Liebherr LR 11350 1,500 7,054
jicurran.com 66 1 Grove GMK 6400 450 6,833
Craneserviceco.com 34 5  Liebherr LTM 1650-8.1 770 6,789
phoenixcrane.com 53 3  Liebherr LTM 1350 6.1 400 5,875
superiorrigging.com 38 8  Liebherr LTM 1450-8.1 550 5,479
rkmcrane.com 39 0 Liebherr LTM 1400-7.1 500 5,135
mcnallycrane.com 29 1 Liebherr LTM 1750 9.1 900 5,045
connellycrane.com 49 7  Liebherr LTM 1350-6.1 400 4,314
allianceriggers.com 24 7  Liebherr LR1750 825 4,250
landwehrconstruction.com 19 6 Demag AC 350/6 400 4,031
gen-steel.com 47 0 Grove GMK 6400 450 3,990
cranework.us 21 0 Demag AC500-2 600 3,408
customservicecrane.com 33 0 Liebherr LTM 1450-8.1 550 3,408
boldt.com 34 9  Manitowoc 2250 300 3,296
padgett-inc.com 40 3  Grove GMK 6300L 350 3,243
Omegamorgan.com 15 2 Grove GMK 7450 550 3,160
ibdickinson.com 22 0 Liebherr LTM 1400-7.1 500 3,068
rosscocrane.com 19 0  Tadano AC300-6 350 2,726
d-cranerental.com 25 0  Grove GMK 6300L-1 350 2,616
ironstagcrane.com 15 0 Liebherr LTM 1450-8.1 550 2,500 2
brewercrane.com 24 0 Grove GMK 6400 450 2,488 ,;“E,
dobbscrane.com 18 1 Liebherr LTM 1400 7.1 500 2,470
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ACT 100

SCOPE OF
COMPANY NAME BRANCHES EMPLOYEES OPERATION  SENIOR CONTACT & TITLE

USA

Patriot Crane 8 Rigging Regional Scott "Sham" Shamburg, President

USA

Advanced Rigging & Machinery Moving Regional Matthew Hinty, President

:é E =79v  Anglemyer Crane USA 1 38 Regional John Anglemyer, President
fg 83v Taylor Crane & Rigging USA 2 115 National Jim C. Taylor, Jr., President
% g NEW  West Coast Cranes USA 4 40  Regional Lowell Tucker, President
-'E % 88 A Mansfield Crane Service Corp. USA 2 25 Regional Trapper \Wyman, Owner
iz 86 v Diamond Steel Construction USA 1 75 Regional David Collins, President
92 A JCrane Inc. USA 2 30 Regional Jack Stull, President
90 A PSC Crane & Rigging USA 3 250 National Randy Sever, Executive Vice President
2 89v AME Inc. USA 5 150 Worldwide Jeff Campbell, President
:‘g‘ g 86w JK Crane USA 1 10 Regional Jennifer Gabel, CEQ
E g 93 A Burkes Crane Rental USA 5 750 Regional James Carpenter, Project Manager Crane Rental
% E 94 A Modern Construction USA 1 18 Regional Dwayne Scalf, President
%TE_ 95 A Waggoner Equipment Rental USA 1 36 Regional Alana Yount, Owner
-;-EE NEW Next Gen Crane Rigging USA 2 18 Regional Brent Thompson, COO
%E.'- 98 A Yellowstone Crane & Rigging USA 1 10 National Luke Umfress, CEO and Owner
g% NEW Runnion Equipment Company USA 2 40  National Patrick Runnion, CEO
EE; NEW Atlantic Coast Cranes & Machinery USA 1 11 Worldwide Wally Jones, President and Owner
%E 9% v Hampton Crane Service USA 1 33 National Lance D. Carney, President

In 2024, the crawler crane count was Number 17 with an index of 42,780. E
3,324, as compared to 3,346 last year, a The largest crawler crane fleet in North £
small retraction. In 2022, the ACT100 America is owned by Maxim Crane §
index showed 3,129 crawler cranes and Works with 413 crawler cranes. Lampson £
3,288 crawler cranes in 2021. follows with 385 crawlers and Bigge with E

Mobile cranes fell again this year to 376. The ALL Family of Companies has =
15,041 units, nine units less than the the largest number of mobile cranes with £
15,050 mobile cranes reported last year. 1,560 units. Maxim has 1,364 mobile units &
In 2022, there were 15,557 mobile cranes and Bigge has 1,079. g
reported on the list as compared to 16,351 The largest crane on the ACT 100 =

mobile cranes in 2021.
Our data suggests that companies are
adding more high-capacity mobile and

Top10 largest mobile fleets

crawler cranes, hence the growth in the RANK MOBILE

overall ACT100. 2024 COMPANY NAME WEBSITE FLEET  ACT INDEX
Mergers and acquisitions continue (1" ALL Family of Companies allcrane.com 1,560 151,102

to impact the AGT 100. Bay Crane, "} Maxim Crane Works maximcrane.com 1,368 732,241

which chooses not to participate in - — :

the ACT 100, has acquired several 1 Bigge Crane and Rigging Company bigge.com 1,019 237,380

companies that used to be on the list, L} Marmon Crane Services Inc. marmoncranes.com 977 122,369

including Ca'pit:'ﬂ Crane and Gatwood 1 TNT Crane & Rigging tntcrane.com 626 97,534

Crane and Rigging to namea few. | Barnhart Crane & Rigging barnhartcrane.com 618 103,592

Barnhart has also acquired several

companies. /A Mammoet Americas mammogt.cam 530 99,689
The top 25 stayed pretty much the 1 CranelWorks Inc. crane-warks.com am 12,034

:}alme, :}v}i;(hla fewttrading spaces }tlere atnd Y Guay guay.com 470 42,780
ere. 7 e jargest new company to enter ([IN Scott-Macon Equipment smegquipment.com 431 27,419

the ACT 100 is Guay, clocking in at

DEINCATED TO THE DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF

m FhSFhR LS MLl B B FEFL/AEE B A NSLE/ LEE "N L EBEE S

AR LFULIICYS FOURUME LALLM THALEHDS

- HEAYY HALL THAILERS SPECIALIJEYD) TRAR ERS



ACT 100

MOBILE CRAWLER
\WEBSITE CRANES CRANES  LARGEST CRANE CAPACITY  ACT INDEX

patriotnation1.com 29 2  Liebherr 1450-8.1 550 2,340
anglemyercrane.com 23 0 Grove GMK 6300L-1 350 2,315
taylorcrane.com 19 2  Liebherr LTM 1230-5.1 275 2,197
westcoastcranes.com 21 0 Grove 6350 350 2,145
mansfieldcrane.com 11 0  Liebherr LTM 1400-7.1 500 2,100
diamondsteel.com 34 0 Grove GMK 5275 275 1,735
jcrane.com 12 0 Liebherr LTM 1300-6.2 360 1,684
pscind.com 19 0 Liebherr LTM1250-5.1 300 1,625
ameonline.com 17 0  Grove GMK 5250-L 300 1,609
jkcrane.com 11 2  Tadano AC300-6 350 1,461
burkescranerental.com 29 0 Grove GMK 5250L 300 1,385
moderncrane.com " 1 Grove GMK 5275 275 1,258
waggonerequipment.com 31 0  Link Belt RTC 80160 I 160 1,202
nexgencrane.com 0  Liebherr LTM 1230 275 800
yellowstonecrane.com 0  Liebherr LTM 1200 5.1 240 685
runnionequipment.com 50 0  National NBTS5L 55 600
accranes.com 10 2  American 9750 165 465
hamptoncrane.com " 0  Liebherr LTM 1250-5.1 300 450 B
advanced-rigging.com 0 Grove 1012 :"E-

is the Mammoet SK6000, with a capacity | he methodology

of 6,000 tons. Next is the Sarens SGC- Our ACT team sent surveys to close to
250 with 5,000 tons capacity. Fagioli and 500 companies in the U.S., Canada and
Buckner HeavyLift both have Liebherr LR~ Mexico. While the ACT 100 is much
13000s with 3,300 tons capacity. more comprehensive than it was when
Deep South and Lampson have the it was started 19 years ago, we realize
Transi-Lift 3000 and the VersaCrane TC there are probably 10 to 15 major crane-
36000/2, posting capacities of 3,000 tons owning companies not represented.
respectively. Maxim owns the 2,535-ton Some companies do not want to share
capacity Manitowoc 31000. information about their fleets, and we

respect their decision.
This year we were 100 percent with the

Top /l D Iar‘QESt cr‘aWIEI‘ fIEEtS ACT100. There are two ties and three

RANK CRAWLER companies with an asterisk, shown as an
2024 COMPANY NAME EBSITE FLEET ACT INDEX estimate.
«I Maxim Crane Works maximcrane.com M3 732,241 As stated previously, in the largest crane
2 Lampson International lampsoncrane.com 385 127,748 category, different cap acities may be listed
- — : for the same machine. We rely on the
=} Bigge Crane and Rigging Company bigge.com 376 237,380 information supplied to us in determining
L} ALL Family of Companies allcrane.com 290 151102 these capacities as rigging variables can
‘| Buckner HeauyLift Cranes bucknercompanies.com 179 133659  change the capacity Of thf crane.
' Mammoet Americas mammaogt.com 136 99,689 Bec.:ause the va§t may or1ty of crane-
owning companies are privately held,
(& W.0. Grubb Crane Rental wogrubb.com 125 68,917 it can be difficult to obtain and verify
2} JLE. Lomma Inc. jflommainc.com 104 98600  figures, although we do approach
' Sarens USA sarens.com 100 35842 independent industr}r sources for
ist
(!N Marmon Crane Services Inc. marmancranes.com 92 122,369 assistance and use related web resources

and research when we use an estimate. >40




3 ALL Family of Companies

1 Maxim Crane Works

2 Bigge Crane and Rigging Company
B Marmon Crane Services Inc.
9 TNT Crane & Rigging

7 Barnhart Crane & Rigging

8 Mammoet Americas

16 Guay

44 CraneWorks Inc.

26 Scott-Macon Equipment

5 Lampson International

13 Bragg Crane Service

1 IN.0. Grubh Crane Rental

10 Beyel Brothers

12 Deep South Crane & Rigging
22 Allegiance Crane & Equipment
24 Marco Crane & Rigging

42 Custom Truck One Source

21 Sarens USA

19 Bay Ltd.

We rely on the integrity of the companies
that participate, wholly assuming that the
information they provide is accurate and
truthful to the best of their knowledge.

USA 1,850 151,102
USA 1.777 132,241
USA 1,455 231,380
USA 1,069 122,369
USA 692 97,534
USA 669 103,592
USA 666 99,689
CANADA 489 42,780
USA 474 12,034
USA 470 21,419
USA 451 121,148
USA 445 51,322
USA 415 68,917
USA 296 10,315
USA 294 51,515
USA 293 35,609
USA 280 28,141
USA 268 12,500
USA 250 35,842
USA 220 38,125

We work to ensure the accuracy of
the information provided but take no
responsibility for errors or omissions.
We will continue to work to make the
ACT100 the most comprehensive

ACT Top Lists

American Cranes & Transport presents
four top lists each year. Our June issue
features the largest list, the ACT 100
list of North America’s largest crane-
owning companies. In the August issue
is the ACTTOVWERCRANESO;
in the November/December issue is the
ACTTRANSPORTS0

and in the March issue is

the ACTSPECIALIZED
LIFTINGS50.

If you would like to participate in
any or all these lists please email -
D.Ann Shiffler, editor:
d.ann.shiffler@khl.com or,

Hannah Sundermeyer, deputy editor:
hannah.sundermeyer@khl.com.

list of crane-owning companies in North
America.

Companies are ranked by their
ACT100 Index, which is calculated
by adding together the maximum lifting
capacities in U.S. tons of all crawler
cranes and mobile cranes in a company’s
fleet, including attachments.

INNOVATIVE

INSURANCE SOLUTIONS

- Focused an Large and Medium Sized Companies
- Selectively Expanding Beyond thie Mid-Atlantic and Mortheast

- Specialized Intellectwal Capital Cultivated Cwer 35+ Years

- Independently Cwwned Insurance Broker with Full Market Access

ACT JUNE 2024

- Over Five Different Captive Insurance Programs Offerad

www.craneandtransportbriefing.com



